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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3420
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF DISPENSARY AT GURGAON
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether plan outlay for construction of CGHS dispensary in Gurgaon has been sent to Haryana Urban Development Authority (HUDA) for approval;

(b) if so, whether the approval from HUDA has been received;

(c) if so, the time by which the construction work is likely to start and the amount earmarked for this purpose;

(d) whether the Government proposes to start Homoeopathy dispensary at Gurgaon;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor;

(f) whether the Government contemplates to send a Homoeopathy doctor in each CGHS dispensary at least once in a week for the benefit of beneficiaries; and

(g) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): Yes.

(b): HUDA has so far not conveyed its approval for the construction of the dispensary.

(c): Construction would be subject to availability of funds.

(d): No.

(e): Question does not arise in view of reply to (d) above.

(f): No.

(g): It is a allopathic dispensary with no Homeopathic setup.
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